114

CouNCiL CHAMBER, )
ANN ARBOR, Mich., Nov. b5, 1894.§

Regular session.

Called to order by Pres. Wines.

Roll called. Full board present.

The journal of the last session was
approved.

COMMUNICATIONS.
FROM THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

The undersigned the Board of Public Works
do hereby report the several sidewalks by us
constructed or repaired at the expense of the
street fund of the city,dnring the year 1894,
and since the 16th day of October, 1893, being
the date of our last report and do hereby cer-
tify the cost and expense of the same as well
as and also the description of the lands and
premises in front of or adjacent to which the
said several sidewalks were caused to be con-
structed or repaired as follows: that is to say.

Cn and along the south-easterly side of East
University ave. in front of lot 51. Miller Ad-
dition, the property of Chas. E. Hiscock, 8 rods
and 84 feet at $3.40 per rod, Amount $28.95.

On and along the south-easterly side of East
University ave., lot 85, Miller Addition, the
property of Fred C. Brown, 8 rods at $4.10
per rod. Amount, $32.80.

On an along the south side of West Huron
street. Land bounded north by Huron street,
south by quarter line, east by Doan & Wixon
land, west by Bycrafts land, being the north-
east quarter of Section 30, 25 acres, the pro-
perty of Christine Stoll, 6 rods at $3.25 per rod.
Amount, $19.50.

On the west side of Ashley street, lots 1 and
2, except the west fractional part of said lots,
block 4 range 2 east, the property of Philip
'gﬂgsel, 8 rods, 514 feet at $3.20 perrod. Amount,

On and along the north side of Felch street,
lot 6 and the east half of lot 5, block 11 Hiscock
Addition, the property of John Molkenthin, 7
rods, 10 ft., at $3.50 per rod. Amount, $26.60.

On and along the south side of Volland street,
lots 94 and 95, Smith’s Addition to the city of
Ann Arbor,the property of Mrs. Henry Kenny,
g rods at $3.75 per rod. Amount, $30.

On and along the northerly side of Miller
ave., a piece of land bhounded north by Felch
street, south by Miller ave, west by Gott street
and east by Stocking Addition, the property of
Clara A. Gott, 8 rods and 16 feet, at $3 per rod.
Amount, 26.91.

On and along the east side of Gott street, a
piece of land bounded north by Felch street,
south by Miller ave., west by Gott street, and
east by Freemans land, part of lots 18, 19, and
20, Stocking Addition, the property of Clara
;33'1 %Ott’ 1315 rods at $2.35 per rod. Amount.

On and along tke north side of West Sum-
mit street, lot 7, block 13, Hiscock’s 1st Addi-
tion, the property of Mrs. George Darrow, 54

feet and 9 inches at $3 per rod. Amount, $10.01. [

On and along the west side of Thirteenth
street, the north fractional part of lots 3. 4 and
9,block 3, north range 13 east, the property of
Thomas Keating, 3 rods, 1214 feet at $3.15 per
rod. Amount, $I11.75.

Along the east side of Fifth street, lot 16 and
the north 47 feet of lot 1, block 4 south range
3 west, the property of the Weithrecht estate,
735 rods at $3 per rod. Amount, $22 50.

Along the south side of Kingsley street,lot 8,
block 3, north range 4 east, the property of

Councin ProceepiNes.

Eugene E. Beal, 74 13-16 15 rods at $2.69 per rod.
Amount, $20.95, grading $5.60, total $26.45,

Along the north side of Chubb street, a piece
of land bounded east by Manns land, south by
Chubb road, west to a point, north by Hamlin
street, owner unknown, 26 rods, 13 feet at $2,10
per rod. Amount, $56.25.

Along the north side of Chuhbb street, lots 14,
15,16, and 23, Pettiboue’s Addition, the pro-
perty of Henry J. Mann, 26 rods, 13 feet, at
$2.10 per rod. Amount, $56 25.

Along the west side of Observatory street,
lot 8, Smith’s 3d Addition to the city of Ann
Arbor, the property of Mrs. Alice Grant, 4
rods at $4.45 per rod. A mount, $17.80.

Along the west side of Observatory street,
lot 9, block 2, Smith’s 3d Addition to the city
of Ann Arbor, the property of Sylvia E. Smith,
4 rods at §5 50 per rod. Amount, $22.

Along the west side of Observatory street,
lot 10, block 2, Smith’s 3d Addition to the city
of Ann Arbor, the property of Mrs. Miranda
?:A21 Lukins, 4 rods at $5.25 per rod. Amount,

Along the west side of Observatory' street,
lot 11, bloek 2,Smith’s 3d Addition to the city
of Ann Arbor, the property of Mrs. Julia
Street’s estate, 4 rods 64 feet at $5 per rod.
Amount, $22.

Alopg the south side of Kingsley street, the
east half of west half of lot 5, block 3 north
range 6 east, the property of Mrs. Catherine
Neble, 4 rods at $2.560 per rod. Amount $10.

Along the west side of Observatory street,
lot 18, block 1, Smith’s 3d Addition, the pro-
perty of Sarah L. Wilson, 8 rods, 614 feet at
$2.70 per rod. Amount, $22.67.

Along the north side of East Huron street,
lot 2, and the east fractional part of lot 3,
block 1, north range 5 east, the property of
Goodrieh estate 1045 square feet at 16 cents
per square feet. .Amount, $167.20.

Along the north side of west Summit street,
the east 16 feet of lot 2 and the west fractional
part of lot 3, also south-east fractional part of
lot 4, and the west fractional part of lot 5,
block 2, Hiscock’s 2d Addition, the property
of Daniel Hitcock, 3 rods, 1015 feet, at $2.50 per
rod. Amount, $9.07.

Along the east side of Ashley street, lots 6
and 7, block 4, north range 3 east, the property
of Michael Kinney. Balance due, $950.

REPAIRS ON SIDEWALKS.

A. R. Schmid. All the parts of lots 1 and 8,
block 4. north range 6 east, north of Huron
street, bounded as follows: Cecmmencing at
the intersection of the north line of Kingsley
street with the line of Detroit street, 154 feet
thence south-east at right angles with Detroit
street 50 feet, thence south 14 degrees east
10314 feet, thence south 105 feet to the place of
beginning. Amount, $2.53.

Arthur B. Edwards. Lot 1, block 2, south
range 11 east, both sides of house. Amount,
$4.75.

John Ryan. West 84 feet of lot 2, and west
84 feet of the north 16 feet of lot 3, block 4
north range 4 east. Amount, $3.58.

William White. Lot7and the east fractional
part of lot 6, block 1, north range east.
Amount. $6.35.

Mrs. A. L. Taylor. The west 50 feet of the
east 55 feet of the north half of lot 1, block 4,
south range 6 east. Amount, 58 cents.

P. B. Rose. Lot 9, bloeck 4, south range 9
east. Amount, $2.22. B

Chas. Stoup. Lot 7, Bennedict’s Addition.
Amount, $1.03.

Geo. Green. Lot 13, block 6, south range 10
east. Amount, $2.30.

Ashur Terry. East 66 feet of west 132 feet of

-
y

B

i

B
|
W
1
a
|
|

PRINIS S e

W




NovEMBER 5, 1894. 115

lot 8, block 3, south range 6 east. Amount,

$1 53.

Chas. Fantle. West 66 feet of lot 8, block 3,
south range 6 east. Amount, $1.38.

Larada Thompson. Lot 6, and the west 9 feet
of lot 11, block 4, south range 7 east. Amount,

1.94.
* Mary A. Carmon. The south half of lots 9
and 10, block 1, north range 12 east. Amount

1.43.
d D. P. White. North three-fourths of lot 1.
block 2. south range 6 east. Amount, £5.30.

E. N. Green., Lots 1 and 8, block 2, north
range 5 east. Amount, 11.70.

(. Gillespie estate. Lot 5, block 6, south
range 12 east. Amount, $9.20.

Lew H. Clement. Nofth half of lot 6, block
6, south range 11 east. Amount §1.10.

Homer P. Finley. Lot 12, block 7, south
range 11 east. Amount, §1.16.

All of which is respectfully certified.
Witness the President and Clerk of
the Board of Public Works.

W. J. MILLER, A. M. CLARK,
Clerk. President.

Accepted and leave being granted,
the following resolution was offered:

By Ald. Manly :

Whereas, The DBoard of Public
Works having caused to be certified
to this council n statement of the con-
struction of sidewalks adjacent to
private property at the expense of
the Street I'und ;

Therefore, it is ordered that the
third Monday of November next, at 7
o'clock p. m., be appointed as the
time, and the council chamber as the
place, where the said council will
meet to review the said certificate.

Notice of which imeeting is hereby
given to all persons interested in the
same.

It is further ordered, that the city
clerk do cause the said order to be
publiished in the wmext issue of the
official papers, {Ann Arbor Argus and
Ann Arbor Courier) and due proof of
said publications be filed in his of-
fice.

Adopted.

FROM THE SAME,

To the Common Council

The Board of Publie Works beg leave to sub-
mit the annexed bids whiech theyv received for
the constroction of sidewalks where not built
Pi\(fmthe property owners, for yvour considera-

Geo. Kirn is the lowest bidder for building
sidewalks on Ingalls street along the east side,
in front_ of the property of the Sigma Phi
Fra.teru_ity and on West Huron streetalong the
north side in front of the property of H. L.

%gg L. D. James and Dr, A. J. Dell, at $2.50 per

All things considered, the Board recom-
mends that the above bids be accepted.
By order of the Board of Public Works.

W. J. MILLER, Clerk.

Accepted, and recommendations con-
curred in as follows:

Yeas—Alds.Wagner, Bodmer, Martin,
Allmendinger, Wood, Snyder, Ferguson,
Manly, Prettyman, Pres. Wines—10.

Nays—None.

A petition signed by L. D. Wines
and H. G. Prettyman, petitioning the
common council to order the con-
struction of a new sidewalk on the
east side of Maynard street between
Liberty and William streets.

Referred to committee on sidewalks.
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.

FINANCE.

To the Common Council:

Your Committee on Finance respectfull
report that they have had the following bills
under consideration, and recommend their
allowance and warrants ordered drawn, at
sums stated.

CONTINGENT FIIND.

W.J. Miller, salary . ____________________ 8 66 67
John W. Bennett, salary.______....._._.. 26 00
P. O’Hearn, salary .. ..o ......___. 83 34
George H. Pond, salary_______ -...____ 8 33
Marvin Davenport, salary. ... .....___ 6 26
Dr. John Kapp, 3 mo’s salary, health

officer ... ... 37 50
Henry B. Dodsley, 3 mo’s salary, in-

BPOCLOL svovuprospe spmerrysspss o 25 00
Eli W. Moore, » mo's salary, member

of Board of Health._ _...____. - 12 60
Dr. W. F. Breakey, 3 mo’s salary, City

Physlcian. ... couccmveussmmescmess » 2500

Telegraph and Telephone Construc-
tion Company, to rental of seven

telephones ... ... 43 75
Mrs. Kuhn, cleaning offices. . ......-... 4 55
Marie Durheim, typewriting. . ....... 10 00
W. J. Miller. supplies__ ... ______.._..__ 13 75
Richmond & Backus Co., supplies.... 4%
George Wahr, supplies-......_._...__. 4 64
Henry C. Wilmot, posting notices.... 250
8. D. Childs & Co., supplies......._._.. 12 75

Postal Telegraph Cable Co., message

to Lansing ..
J. A. Polhemus, sprinkling............
F. A. Wagner, typewriting .........._. 100
The Register Publishing Co., printing 39 60
Ann Arbor Argus, publishing Council

proceedings. ... .. ... ... __ 20 81
Ann Arbor Courier, publishing Coun-
oil proceedings: . eaoneomvivesm-cmn 20 81

Ann Arbor Thompson-Houston Elec-
tric Co., two months’ street light-

ing bills - ... 1,273 34
Clay A. Greene, balance due on offce

rent (October).. ... o caee.oa 20 27
James E, Harkins, three hoods for fire

PIRCES o e RS ERE 6 00
Kenny & Quinlan, valve._______.._____ 2 90
Beakes & Hammond, printing........ 52 85
Rice A. Beal Estate, printing._......_. 42 25

Total....ccoao... e e s SRR $1,891 75

|
|
|
|

i
F
;
i
?
|



file:///next

116

STREET FUND.

Nelson Sutherland,salary......._...... $ 66 67

Ann Arbor Savings Bank, accounts
assigned them as follows:

W. H. Richmond, building ce-
ment walk. ------.-------,----5167 20

George Schlemmer, labor....... 12 H
Barney Mast ... .- covommenaoo 8 85
Reedie Marsh, team labor._.... 8 bb
George James, 1 ) o P g 8 40
1ol I ] D SR 300
Edward Warner................. 9 52
psCaRyei Lt o T N 15 75
Michael Kusterer.. .. _.......... 19 &0
Charles Winkle_. ... ... ___.__.... 11 5%

5 $265 59

State Savings Bank, accounts assigned
them as follows:

George James, labor_._.....___. $ 14 62
Charles Winkle....- - ... 720
- WAt e o] o e 15 15
Michael Kusterer, team labor.. 1.5 20
Barney Mast__ - - - cccmemeucoen 66
Christian Larmee._ ... ________ 16 27
Barney Langer..... . cooeooo... 12 90
‘Will Cochran, team labor....._. 13 50

$104 09

William Whee]er horse and cart, as-
signed to Allmendmger & Schnei-

der .
John Phlllps, stone roller and kettle. .
F. P. Reimold, accounts assigned him

a8 folluws:
Michael Kusterer, labor..______. $ 480
Nicholas Hinderlong.._..______. 6 29
Charles Haueise.__...._._...______ 7 36
$ 18 44
Fred Braun, accounts assigned him as
follows:
Julius Nimz, labor_ .. __.______. $12 17
Gottlieb Kujath .- .. __________. 9 75
8 22 50

Wililam Wheeler, horse and cart, as-
signed to Nelson Sutherland.. ...
Georo'e'l%nn. building walks for the
St omas cemetery, F. L. Parker
E&tate. and the Emanuel Mann
Estate, on Chubb street, assigned

to P. L, Bodmer.. Nacaa
Gottlieb Schuon, labor. asswned to
JOBH R, MINer .- oo e e omranen
Elias Saddler, building 8 rods of walks
‘ for Sarah Wilson, assigned to P. L.
51008l 2 Jatae ma el ten Sk Teke, S el S e 8 4
Geolr\}ge Kirn, building walk for Mrs.
=00 e e R L o S
August Dupslaff, labor.....______.___.
John Weinmann, labor..
Peter Hinderlong, labor.
Frederick Radke, labor...o.oo..._......
oRn Miller, 1abor.ccaeia o cmmcne crnene
Adam Seyfned team |11 e gt e e
John McHugh, 5!

D. Rodgers. B6 (P B e T
Elias Saddler, AR SR Tt
‘M. M. Wheelock, s wieran ¥ i led o
C. J. Snyder, AR s iy o
Michael Herey, RS e e B
Frank Schultz, la,bor s TS I
gEkm-Halk, = e

Charles Glaser, *
George Fischer, *
Willis Clark, O b By
Frapk Sutherland, labor._....

illiam Wemmann, LDOT - oo v b L)
Christian Larmee, i
George Lavere, “*

104 09

14 25
4 00

18 44

22 50

26 26

Councin PROCEEDINGS.

Robert Millen, LLRTCCR N . 17
Michael Kusterer, e e Ea s aRan 17
Charles Winkle, et TR I 232
George James, R A g 1452
Richard Zebbs, i VR 1172
Charles Hintz, Hyperiee emi e 2170
Albert Schoemin, e I et 1 5g
Charles W, Wyar, O s SR A L
Michael Hession, Y D 75
Patrick McCabe, e D 31 86
Mat Luepold, b L U 9 22
Ernest Gutekunst, b e 785
Martin Adamschank, ** ... ... _____ v 87
Barney Mast, 4] prACInE 6 52
Thomas Hannon bulldmw ‘walk for

BE: Beal. .o i ool T 26 45
Charles Stevens, building walk for

Alice Grant, Sylvia Smith, Marin-

da Lukins and J. A. Street Estate,

on Observatory street, assigned to

Jas. Tolbert..o oo it il S r 85 45

Motal ... deiuomndd SLELA D FECIME $ 1,205 61

BRIDGE, CULVERT AND CROSSWALK FUND.

Ann Arbor Savings Bank, accounts
assigned them as follows:

Charles Winkle, labor..._._._.... $150

Georze JANMIER--_- - s CRRRCT 6 75

Nicholas Hinderlong.... ... .__._. 7 65
John Kittle, six loads of paving
006 {3 A AR eR AR M, e s 4

$20 40

Martin Nagle, paving stone, assigned
to the State Savings Bank. ...
Fred Brown, accounts assigned him as

follows:
Henry Flanagan, labor......_... $ 4 50
Michael Kenny...._.___......_... 825
$12 75

Chas. Hewitt, building cement inter-
sections of walks, assigned to Geo.
BWERH ..ol oo o L

Pike & Gage, building cement cross:
mﬂ ...................................

P. L. Bodmer. lumber.-...-.. e e L

Will Cochran, team labor..............

S D. Lennon, | &5 Shleiie kit
J E. bumner. FE Tiiea e LR
Thomas Hannon, ¢ ' eaacac i o0t
Martin Nagle, 87 kb Rrs D
Hiram Kitredge, * g,
Elias Saddler, " g

Daniel Crawtord, *
William Wheeler, horse and cart...._.
John Baumgardner, stone slabs... ...
George Sweet, cement.
R. C. Bcu'ney, stone slabs_ ... ... ...._.
Edward Bycraft, sand ... .co.c.......
August Boehnke ]a,bor ................
John Brown,

Christian Jetter, s
Albert Schoemin, -¢
Jonathan Drake,

Jacob Beck, e e S
Albert Steffen, R e ey
William Kuehn, e
Joe Hutzel, S T S
Herman Scheve, ¢ I RS
Michael Kenny, 5 0 imh i e
Fred Ulrich, B bt £ S e
Thomas Horen, LLE R e S
George Levere, W e e

Michael Williams, *
Gustave Walters, *
Charles Glasser, L
Gottlieb Wolters ke
John Holk, “
James Tolbert, lumber. ... ..c.coc-a-

20 40
6 00

P R




NoVEMBER

SEWER FUND.

George F. Key, salary..............._. $ 100 00
Chas. H. Spencer, office work, engin-

TUOBT i oo o i e S 22 5
George Fischer, labor._..___.___.__..__ 15 90
Frank Sutherland. labor........_...... 17 40
Nicholas Glaser, to 24 dinners for the

Board ot Review ... ________.._.___ 12 00
George Wahr, supplies. ... ............. 45 27
Reakes & Hammond, printing._....... 65 30
E. W. Groves, Sewer Inspector in Dis-

TICT N0 2 e e eciaeae s 49 99
Leonard Bassett, Sewer Inspector in

Distriot NO.1.ccuss cocmancusnsanas s 44 50
A. J. Kitson, making one printing

frame .. oo - 6 00
Stevenson, Reid, Schultz & Fernine,

work completed in Rewer District

No. 1, (Dctober3l,'94).............. 680 38
Herman Hutzel, work completed in

Sewer District No. 2, (Oct. 31,'94)_. 403 10

Total oo e e e $ 1,462 59

CEMETERY FUND.

M. Bowen, labor.. ... __.......... 3 370
James Tolbert, lumber. ... ... ___.____. 970

) o T A $ 1340

FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND

Fred Sipley, salary.........._...._._.§ 6000
C. A BEdwards, * wcoscemess sess-ons 50 00
Henry McLaren, ** ______. .. __._._._. 50 00
Louis Hoelzle, ““ ... _....._. 29 00
Max Witilinger, © cociczsecvecasasias 50 00
Albert West, B 50 GO
Eugene Williams, - ... ... ________ 45 00
Herman Kirn, *°% oo 45 00
Samiel McLaren, ... ... __........ 24 00
William Rettich, ** 5 s wa s 8 1
Edward Hoelzle, ** s 8 00
W. L. Schuiervle, ** oo 8 00
M. C. Kyan, 8 mmimmim i 8 00
Mrs. Ream, washing_ ... ... ___._____. 7 00
i B -Ha ] co8) s s o 40
Revere Rubber Co., one sample rub-

ber coat. ... ... 3 00
Kyer Milling Co, bran_____. __________ 3 90
John F. Lawrence, hay...._ ... _..____ 711
Fred Sipley, express charges-.......... 40
Hutzel & Co., supplies.................. 515
Bailey & Dow, repairs.____....____..... 3 50
Allmendinger & Schneider, straw____. 9 26
D J. Mailoy, supplies...._............. 4 90
Henry Schwab, 62 bushels carrots..... T
Fred Reese oats-. .-ccococvtcan wannn... 69 30
Ann Arbor Brewing Co,, oats.....___. 94 94
Kenny & Quinlan, repairs for steamer 100

Total covnevvmnsenmiso povy sumamacsasd 65561

POLICE FITND
P. S. Banfield, salary................___$ 65 00
David Collins, salary.... ... ccocoacoeos 50 00
Reuben Armbruster. salary ... _._. 50 00
William E. Eldert, salary, . ... .... ... 50 00
George Isbell, salary.....__..___.._.... 50 00
R. Leonard, speciul police..._..._..... 100
Jasper Imus, jr.,, ** S R o X 200
M. C. Peterson, e I 240
J. R. Murray, @ e 2 00
Paul Schall, “ - 210
Dean & Co., police lanterns, etc._.. ... 2 15
Jos. A. Polhemus, horse hire...._._____ 100
Total ..o ._% 217 15

POOR FUND.
Fred Sipley, salary. ... ._______.___._. $ 1000

Toledo, Ann Arbor & Northern Mich-

igan Co., treight on wood...._..... 38 25

5, 1894. 117
W. H. Wilson, 72% cords block wood.. 68 87
Edward Dufty, groceries...._.....___.. 6 38
Mrs. Ann Evans, aid....__._.... _._... 5 00
John Eisele, groceries.............___._ 6 82
John Goetz, jr., groceries..___ . _______. 37
John Woetz & Son, groceries........... T 04
E.B Hall, coal.....________ _.____.___._ 9 6a
William F. Lodholz, groceries._..._.__ 12 27
William H. McIntyre, groceries._._._. 14 91
John Moore, medicine._.....__.__..... 40
O'Hara & Boyle, groceries..__...._._.. 9 92
Casper Rlnse{;, groceries...._... 14 56
Rinsey & Seabolt. groceries.... 9 08
W. F. Stimson, groceries..___. 3 48
C. W_ Vogel, meat......_. 89
Charles Zurn, meat.._._. _....____.__.. 133
Wahr & Miller, shoes. ... smEmEs 4 b0

TOtAl —. o oooooemoee e $ 227 14

RECAPITULATION.
Contingent Fund......__...___________.. $1,891 75
Street Fund...... ... ___________. 1,225 6
Bridge, Culvert and Crosswalk Fund. 7977
Sewer Fund.. ... ... ... ....... 1,462 9
Cemetery FPund...ccccorvevmicsnnmn: wis 13 40
Fire FPund....csccovisissisismainmonnons 656 61
Police Fund......__ . _..._.__.... 217 1b
Poor Fund ... . .... 227 14
101 1 ) $ 6,530 62
Respectfully submitted.
FRANK wWQOD,
C. H. MANLY,
A. J. KITSON.
Finance Committeeo.

Accepted and recommendation con-
curred in ‘as follows:

Yeas—Alds. Wagner, Bodmer, Mar-
tin, Allmendinger, Wood, Snyder, Fer-
guson, Brown, Manly, Taylor, Kit-
gson, Pres. Wines—12.

Nays—None.

Ald. Prettyman, leave being grant-
ed, introduced ‘“An Ordinance for the
use of Sewers,” which was read by
title amd referred to the ordinance
committee.

REPORTS OF CITY OFFICERS.
CITY TREASURER'S REPORT FOR THE
MONTH ENDING OCT. 31, 1894.
To the Common Council of the City of Ann
Arbor:
Balance on hand as per last
=] 010) o 1 $42,484.47
MONEY RECEIVED.
Police Fund—
P.S.Banfield, fees...§ 3710
E. B. Pond, fines.... 14.00
City Cemetery Fund—
EliS.Manly, .cacan.. 5.00
Street Fund—
W J. Miller, side-

walk tax............ 51.18
Dog Tax Fund-—

W. J. Miller, tax col. 193.00




118

Bridge, Culvert and '
Crosswalk Fund—
W.J. Miller._...._... T1.44

T RN $371.72  BTLT

------ $i2.806 19

MONEY DISBUTRSED.
Contingent Fund._.. .. .-8 459.56

Street Fund...... 682.20
Firemen’s Fund 4165.13
Police Fund -. 268.00
Poor Fund.... 275.24
Water Fund ... . .-.._....- .- 20.00
Bower nd .2 oo o iacenans 327.72
Soldiers’ Reliet Fund........_._  30.00
Bridge, Culvert and Crosswalk
T ¢ h e R A B PO 838.29
$ 3366.20
——— 3366 20
BN o i i e e GO 40 RS
BALANCE ON HAND,
Contingent Fund, ... 8,195 37
Street Fund ... _.___.___ 4,069 39
Firemen’s Fund....... 6,245 94
Police Fund...._...... 3,304 96
Poor Fund............. 333 18
Water Fund...._._.... 4,773 40
Cemetery Fund.._..__. 22776
Soldiers’ Relief Fund. 1,083 66
University Hospital
Aid Bond Fund..._. 4,320 00
Delinquent Tax Fund 144 39
Sewer Fund..._______. 5,091 77
Main Sewer Fund. ... 3,500 00
Bridge, Culvert and:
Crosswalk Fund,____ 6.376 12
Dog Tax Fund ....._.. 293 00
4ot SR SR CERR RN e $ 47,814 55
144.39
Amount of outstand-
ingorders........... 14439
$47,670 16
Less uncollected city
faiRan. sasslinds el oy BIZS0T
Total Treasurer’s Balance._.______$39,439 99

Respectfully submitted,
GEo. H. PoxND,

City Treasurer.

Ann Arbor, Nov. 3, 1894,

Ann Arbor Savings Bank,
Ann Arbor, Mich., Nov. 3, 1894,

To the Common Council of the City of Ann

Arbor:

DEAR Sirs—This will certify that Geo. H.
Pond has on deposit to his credit as City Treas-
urer, the sum of Thirty-nine Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty-eight and 36-100 Dollars, on the

first day of November, 1894.
($39,458.39).

Respectfully yours,
M. FRITZ, Ass’t Cashier.

The monthly reports of the city
clerk, city treasurer, poor superin-
tendent, chief of police, and the board

of health, were read and ordered fil- |

ed.

CouNci. PROCEEDINGS.

Poor Superintendent Sipley report-
the following expenditure during the
month of October from the poor fund:
1st ward, $19.69; 2d ward, $13.13;
3d ward, $59.87; 4th ward, $27.20;
5th ward, $39.47; 6th ward, $8.88.

Chief of Police Banfield reported 29
arrests during the month of Octo-
ber, as follows: Drunk 6, violating
city ordinance 20, violating liquor
laws 3.

The board of health reported 12
deaths during the month of Octo-
ber and that the city is in a healthy
condition. ~

By Ald. Brown:

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Street
Railway Company having been un-
avoidably delayed in building its ex-
tensions on Hill st., E. University ave.,
Monroe and State streets on several
accounts, the chief of which Dbeing
the non-arrival of necessary mate-
1ial shipped some time since, and the
company having shown conclusive-
ly its intention to build this exten-
stion, be it

Resolved, That the franchise here-
tofore granted to this company be
and is hereby extended for the pe-
riod of thirty days from this date of
November 5, 1894.

Ald. Manly moved an amendment
to include Broadway.

‘Which amendment prevailed.

The original resolution as amended
prevailed.

By Ald. Manmnly :

Resolved, That the marshal be and
is hereby instructed to enforce the
ordinance relafive to awnings.

Adopted as follows :

Yeas—Alds. Wagner, Bodmer, Mar-
tin, Allmendinger, Wood, Snyder, Fer-
guson, Brown, Manly, Taylor, Kit;
son, Pres. Wines—12.

Nays—Nome.

Ald. Martin, through the ladies of
Friendship Lodge No. 70, of this city,
extended an invitation to the mem-
bers of the common council to take
part in their social this evening.




NovEMBER 5, 1894. 119

Ald. Manly moved that the invi-| to meet in nn adjourned session
tation be accepted and this council | Thursday evening, Nov. Sth, ’94, at
in a body attend such social. 7:30 o’clock.

Adopted. . WM. J. MILLER, City Clerk.
Ald. Manly moved that we adjourn,

peare

e

T T



